

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9865/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 28/02/2006 in FAO No. 1139/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATUNI & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10078 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 10181 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 10215 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 10386 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 9881 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 9882 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 9901 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 9965 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 9996 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Namda, Adv.
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. M.S. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra

Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Special Leave Petitions have been filed against an interim order, the main matter has been disposed of by the High Court. Accordingly, the present Special Leave Petitions have become infructuous and are dismissed as such.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master